
1. You can search for " FitCloudPro " APP in the App Store / Google 

play / App Store / Baidu Assistant to download it.

2. Open the watch APP download interface, use the scan function, 

scan to download or scan the attached QR code to download.

Super long battery life, thin and light smart sports watch. It 

integrates multiple functions such as multi-sports, heart rate, blood 

pressure, blood oxygen, sleep monitoring, daily exercise record, 

instant information reminder, etc. It is suitable for daily health 

testing and wearing during exercise. After pairing and connecting 

with a mobile phone, you can experience one of the smart watches. 

Series function.

Smart watches support: main interface switching, message 

notification, blood oxygen detection, sleep detection, heart rate 

detection, blood pressure detection, exercise mode, message push, 

remote camera, music control, etc.

Waterproof rating: IP68

The waterproof performance of this product is not permanently 

e�ective, and may be weakened over time. It supports short-term 

use during hand washing, raining, etc., but does not support hot 

showers, diving, diving, surfing and other use scenarios. The watch 

is not waterproof to sea water, acidic and alkaline solutions, 

chemical reagents and other aggressive liquids.

1. Although smart watches can detect real-time dynamic heart rate, 

they cannot be used for any medical purposes.

2. Do not place the device and its accessories in an area with too 

high or too low temperature, otherwise it may cause the device to 

malfunction, catch fire or explode.

3. Avoid strong impact or vibration on the product, so as not to 

damage the equipment and its accessories and cause equipment 

failure.

4. Do not disassemble or modify the equipment and accessories 

without authorization, please contact the after-sales service when 

the equipment fails.

5. If the equipment is not used for a long time, please make sure to 

recharge it once every three months.

It is recommended to wear and maintain according to the 

following 3 points:

1. Keep the product clean

2. Keep the product dry

3. Please wear the product correctly

* For stains that are not easy to remove, it is recommended to scrub 

with alcohol.

Waterproof instructions

Safety instructions

APP downloadQuick start

The APP will prompt that there is a new firmware version, and the 

user can enter the APP device interface and select the firmware 

upgrade.

Upgrade notes:
1. The watch can be operated when the battery is above 60%.
2. During the upgrade process, the mobile phone interface will 
prompt the upgrade progress bar, please do not do any operations on 
the opponent's ring, wait until the mobile phone prompts that the 
upgrade is successful, and the bracelet automatically restarts before 
you can operate the opponent's ring.

Firmware upgrade Function introduction Maintenance

Connect

基本参数

Host size
44×26×10mm

Screen resolution
172×320 pixels

Screen size
1.47 inches

Product weight
31.2g

Battery capacity
140mAh

Sensor
Three-axis sensor

Power button/
encoderDisplay screen

O p e r a t i o n  g u i d e

Smart sports watch

Thank you for choosing this product, please read the operation guide carefully before use

Use the " FitCloudPro " APP on the phone to pair with the watch.

Connection operation method: open APP >> "device" >> "add 

device" >> "start search" >> select the model and connect, wait a 

moment to complete the pairing.

Note:
1. In order to successfully connect the watch and mobile phone, you need 
to turn on the Bluetooth connection device of the mobile phone.
2. To use the Android mobile APP, the user needs to give location 
permission and turn on the location information function of the mobile 
phone system, otherwise the device may not be searched.

Note: After the download and installation are successful, please register 
and log in according to the interface prompts for a better experience 
and use of this product.

Supplement: It is not recommended to wear it in a hot bath. Water 

vapor produced when washing hot water. Its molecular radius is 

small, and it is easy to seep into the gap of the watch case. When 

the temperature drops, it will gradually condense into water 

droplets, which will damage the circuit board of the watch and 

damage the watch.

Slide up interface

1. Message interface

Long press

1. Power on/o�

Short press

Button

Screen

1. Bright screen/return

Left swipe interface

1. Shortcut interface

Right swipe interface

1. Main Menu

Sliding interface

1. Control interface

1. Puoi cercare l'APP " FitCloudPro " nell'App Store / Google Play / 

App Store / Assistente Baidu per scaricarla.

2. Aprire l'interfaccia di download dell'APP dell'orologio, utilizzare 

la funzione di scansione, eseguire la scansione per scaricare o 

eseguire la scansione del codice QR allegato per il download.

Batteria a lunga durata, orologio sportivo intelligente sottile e 

leggero. Integra molteplici funzioni come multi-esercizio, frequenza 

cardiaca, pressione sanguigna, ossigeno nel sangue, monitoraggio 

del sonno, registrazione dell'esercizio quotidiano, promemoria 

istantaneo delle informazioni, ecc. telefono cellulare, puoi provare 

uno degli orologi intelligenti.Funzione di serie.

Supporto per smartwatch: commutazione dell'interfaccia 

principale, notifica dei messaggi, rilevamento dell'ossigeno nel 

sangue, rilevamento del sonno, rilevamento della frequenza 

cardiaca, rilevamento della pressione sanguigna, modalità 

esercizio, push dei messaggi, fotocamera remota, controllo della 

musica, ecc.

Grado di impermeabilità: IP68

L'impermeabilità di questo prodotto non è permanentemente 

e�cace e potrebbe ridursi nel tempo. Supporta l'uso a breve 

termine durante il lavaggio delle mani, la pioggia, ecc., ma non 

supporta docce calde, immersioni, immersioni, surf e altri scenari di 

utilizzo. L'orologio non è impermeabile all'acqua di mare, alle 

soluzioni acide e alcaline, ai reagenti chimici e ad altri liquidi 

aggressivi.

1. Sebbene gli smartwatch possano rilevare la frequenza cardiaca 

dinamica in tempo reale, non possono essere utilizzati per scopi 

medici.

2. Non posizionare il dispositivo e i suoi accessori in un'area con 

temperatura troppo alta o troppo bassa, altrimenti potrebbe 

causare malfunzionamenti, incendi o esplosioni del dispositivo.

3. Evitare forti urti o vibrazioni sul prodotto, in modo da non 

danneggiare l'apparecchiatura e i suoi accessori e causare guasti 

all'apparecchiatura.

4. Non smontare o modificare l'apparecchiatura e gli accessori 

senza autorizzazione, contattare il servizio post-vendita in caso di 

guasto dell'apparecchiatura.

5. Se l'apparecchiatura non viene utilizzata per lungo tempo, 

assicurarsi di ricaricarla una volta ogni tre mesi.

Si consiglia di indossare e mantenere secondo i seguenti 3 punti:

1. Mantieni il prodotto pulito

2. Mantenere il prodotto asciutto

3. Si prega di indossare il prodotto correttamente

* Per le macchie non facili da rimuovere, si consiglia di strofinare 

con alcool.

Istruzioni impermeabili

Istruzioni di sicurezza

Download dell'APPAvvio veloce

L'APP richiederà la presenza di una nuova versione del firmware e 

l'utente può accedere all'interfaccia del dispositivo APP e 

selezionare l'aggiornamento del firmware.

Note sull'aggiornamento:
1. L'orologio può essere utilizzato quando la batteria è superiore al 
60%.
2. Durante il processo di aggiornamento, l'interfaccia del telefono 
cellulare visualizzerà la barra di avanzamento dell'aggiornamento, si 
prega di non eseguire alcuna operazione sull'anello dell'avversario, 
attendere fino a quando il telefono cellulare non indica che 
l'aggiornamento ha esito positivo e il braccialetto si riavvia 
automaticamente prima di poter operare l'anello dell'avversario.

Aggiornamento del firmware Introduzione alla funzione Manutenzione

Collegare Parametri di base

Dimensione dell'host
44×26×10 mm

Risoluzione dello schermo
172×320 pixel

Grandezza schermo
1,47 pollici

Peso del prodotto
31,2 g

Capacità della batteria
140mAh

Sensore
Sensore a tre assi

Pulsante di accensione
/ codificatoreSchermoG u i d a  o p e r a t i v a

Orologio sportivo intelligente

Grazie per aver scelto questo prodotto, leggere attentamente la guida operativa prima dell'uso

Utilizzare l'APP " FitCloudPro " sul telefono per eseguire l'accoppia-

mento con l'orologio.

Metodo di operazione di connessione: aprire APP >> "dispositivo" >> 

"aggiungi dispositivo" >> "avvia ricerca" >> selezionare il modello e 

connettersi, attendere un momento per completare l'associazione.

Nota:
1. Per connettere correttamente l'orologio e il telefono cellulare, è 
necessario attivare il dispositivo di connessione Bluetooth del telefono 
cellulare.
2. Per utilizzare l'APP mobile Android, l'utente deve concedere 
l'autorizzazione alla posizione e attivare la funzione di informazioni sulla 

 ovitisopsid   li itnemirtla ,elibom ainofelet id ametsis led enoizisop
potrebbe non essere cercato.

Nota: dopo che il download e l'installazione sono andati a buon  fine, 
registrarsi e accedere secondo le istruzioni dell'interfaccia per una 
migliore esperienza e utilizzo di questo prodotto.

Supplemento: Si sconsiglia di indossarlo in un bagno caldo. Vapore 
acqueo prodotto durante il lavaggio con acqua calda. Il suo raggio 
molecolare è piccolo ed è facile penetrare nello spazio della cassa 
dell'orologio.Quando la temperatura scende, si condenserà 
gradualmente in goccioline d'acqua, che danneggeranno il circuito 
dell'orologio e danneggeranno l'orologio.

Interfaccia scorrevole

1. Interfaccia messaggi

Premere a lungo

1. Accensione/spegnimento

Pressione breve

Pulsante

Schermo

1. Schermo luminoso/ritorno

Interfaccia di scorrimento a sinistra

1. Interfaccia di scelta rapida

Interfaccia di scorrimento a destra

1. Menu principale

Interfaccia scorrevole

1. Interfaccia di controllo

1.  Vous pouvez rechercher l’application "FitCloudPro" dans l’assistant 
d’App Store / Google play / App Store / Baidu pour le télécharger. 
2. Ouvrez l’interface de téléchargement de l’application de la montre, 
utilisez la fonction de scannage, scannez pour télécharger ou scannez le 
code QR ci-joint pour télécharger. 

Super longue durée de vie de la batterie, montre de sport intelligente mince et 
légère. Elle intègre de multiples fonctions telles que multisports, fréquence 
cardiaque, pression artérielle, oxygène dans le sang, surveillance du sommeil, 
enregistrement d’exercice quotidien, rappel d’informations instantanées, etc. elle 
convient aux tests de santé quotidiens et au port pendant l’exercice. Après 
l’appairage et la connexion avec un téléphone mobile, vous pouvez découvrir 
l’une des montres intelligentes. Fonction de série. 

Support des montres intelligentes : commutation d’interface principale, 
notification de message, détection de l’oxygène dans le sang, détection du 
sommeil, détection de la fréquence cardiaque, détection de la pression artérielle, 
mode d’exercice, poussée de message, caméra à distance, contrôle de la 
musique, etc. 1.  Bien que les montres intelligentes puissent détecter la fréquence 

cardiaque dynamique en temps réel, elles ne peuvent pas être utilisées 
à des fins médicales. 
2.  Ne placez pas l’appareil et ses accessoires dans une zone à 
température trop élevée ou trop basse, sinon cela pourrait provoquer 
un dysfonctionnement de l’appareil, prendre feu ou exploser. 
3.  Évitez les chocs ou les vibrations forts sur le produit, afin de ne pas 
endommager l’équipement et ses accessoires et de provoquer une 
défaillance de l’équipement. 
4.  Ne pas démonter ou modifier l’équipement et les accessoires sans 
autorisation, veuillez contacter le service après-vente en cas de 
défaillance de l’équipement. 
5. Si l’équipement n’est pas utilisé pendant une longue période, 
assurez-vous de le recharger une fois tous les trois mois. 

Il est recommandé de la porter et de l’entretenir selon les 3 points suivants :
1. Garder le produit propre
2. Gardez le produit au sec
3. Veuillez porter le produit correctement.
* Pour les taches qui ne sont pas faciles à enlever, il est 
recommandé de frotter avec de l’alcool.

Consignes de sécurité

Téléchargement de l’applicationDémarrage rapide

L’application vous demandera qu’il existe une nouvelle version du 
micrologiciel, et l’utilisateur peut entrer dans l’interface de l’appareil de 
l’application et sélectionner la mise à niveau du micrologiciel. 

N o t e s  d e  m i s e  à  n i v e a u  :  
1. La montre peut être utilisée lorsque la batterie est supérieure à 60%. 
2. Pendant le processus de mise à niveau, l’interface du téléphone mobile 
invitera la barre de progression de la mise à niveau, veuillez ne pas 
effectuer d’opérations sur l’anneau de l’adversaire, attendez que le 
téléphone mobile vous indique que la mise à niveau est réussie et que le 
bracelet redémarre automatiquement avant de pouvoir utiliser l’anneau 
de l’adversaire. 

Mise à niveau du micrologiciel Introduction de la fonction Maintenance

Connecter

Paramètres de base

Taille de l’hôte 
44×26×10mm

Résolution d’écran 
172×320ピクセル

Taille de l’écran
1.47 pouces

Poids du produit 
31.2g

Capacité de la batterie 
140mAh

Capteur
Capteur à trois axes

Bouton d’alimentation

/codeurÉcran d’affichage

Montre de sport intelligente
Guide d’utilisation

Merci d’avoir choisi ce produit, veuillez lire attentivement le guide d’utilisation avant utilisation

Utilisez l’application "FitCloudPro" sur le téléphone pour l’associer à la 
montre. 

Méthode d’opération de connexion : ouvrez application >> "appareil" >> 
"ajouter appareil" >> "démarrer recherche" >> sélectionnez le modèle et 
connectez-vous, attendez un moment pour terminer le couplage. 

R e m a r q u e  :
1. Pour connecter avec succès la montre et le téléphone mobile, vous devez 
activer le périphérique de connexion Bluetooth du téléphone mobile. 
2. Pour utiliser l’application mobile Android, l’utilisateur doit donner une 
autorisation de localisation et activer la fonction d’informations de localisation 
du système de téléphonie mobile, sinon l’appareil risque de ne pas pouvoir 
être recherché. 

Remarque : Une fois le téléchargement et l’installation réussis, veuillez vous 
inscrire et vous connecter conformément aux instructions de l’interface pour 
une meilleure expérience et une meilleure utilisation de ce produit. 

Instructions d’imperméabilisation

Indice d’imperméabilisation :  IP68

Les performances d’imperméabilisation de ce produit ne sont pas 
efficaces en permanence et peuvent être affaiblies avec le temps.  Il 
prend en charge une utilisation à court terme pendant le lavage des 
mains, la pluie, etc., mais ne prend pas en charge les douches 
chaudes, la plongée, le plongeon, le surf et d’autres scénarios 
d’utilisation.  La montre n’est pas étanche à l’eau de mer, aux solutions 
acides et alcalines, aux réactifs chimiques et autres liquides agressifs. 

Supplément :  Il n’est pas recommandé de la porter lors d’un bain chaud.  
Vapeur d’eau produite lors du lavage dans l’eau chaude.  Son rayon 
moléculaire est petit et il est facile de s’infiltrer dans l’espace du boîtier de la 
montre.  Lorsque la température baisse, elle se condensera 
progressivement en gouttelettes d’eau, ce qui endommagera la carte de 
circuit imprimé de la montre et endommagera la montre. 

Faites glisser l’interface vers le haut

1. Interface de message

Appuyez longuement

1. Allumage/arrêt

Appuyez brièvement

Bouton

Écran

1. Écran lumineux/retour

Interface de balayage vers la gauche

1. Interface de raccourci

Interface de balayage vers la droite

1. Menu Principal 

Interface coulissante

1. Interface de contrôle

1. Sie können im App Store / Google Play / App Store / Baidu Assistant 

nach der APP " FitCloudPro " suchen, um sie herunterzuladen.

2. Ö�nen Sie die APP-Download-Schnittstelle der Uhr, verwenden Sie 

die Scanfunktion, scannen Sie zum Herunterladen oder scannen Si e 

den beigefügten QR-Code zum Herunterladen.

Super lange Akkulaufzeit, dünne und leichte Smart-Sportuhr. Es 

integriert mehrere Funktionen wie Multi-Training, Herzfrequenz, 

Blutdruck, Blutsauersto�, Schlafüberwachung, tägliche 

Trainingsaufzeichnung, sofortige Informationserinnerung usw. Es 

eignet sich für tägliche Gesundheitstests und das Tragen während 

des Trainings Mobiltelefon können Sie eine der Smartwatches.Se-

rienfunktion erleben.

Unterstützung von Smartwatches: Umschalten der Hauptschnitt-

stelle, Nachrichtenbenachrichtigung, Blutsauersto�erkennung, 

Schlaferkennung, Herzfrequenzerkennung, Blutdruckerkennung, 

Trainingsmodus, Nachrichten-Push, Remote-Kamera, 

Musiksteuerung usw.Wasserdichte Bewertung: IP68

Die Wasserdichtigkeit dieses Produkts ist nicht dauerhaft wirksam 

und kann mit der Zeit nachlassen. Es unterstützt die kurzzeitige 

Verwendung beim Händewaschen, Regen usw., unterstützt jedoch 

keine heißen Duschen, Tauchen, Tauchen, Surfen und andere 

Anwendungsszenarien. Die Uhr ist nicht wasserdicht gegen 

Meerwasser, saure und alkalische Lösungen, chemische Reagenzien 

und andere aggressive Flüssigkeiten.

1. Obwohl Smartwatches die dynamische Herzfrequenz in Echtzeit 

erkennen können, können sie nicht für medizinische Zwecke 

verwendet werden.

2. Stellen Sie das Gerät und sein Zubehör nicht an einem Ort mit zu 

hoher oder zu niedriger Temperatur auf, da es sonst zu 

Fehlfunktionen, Feuer oder Explosion des Geräts kommen kann.

3. Vermeiden Sie starke Stöße oder Vibrationen auf das Produkt, um 

das Gerät und sein Zubehör nicht zu beschädigen und 

Geräteausfälle zu verursachen.

4. Zerlegen oder modifizieren Sie das Gerät und das Zubehör nicht 

ohne Genehmigung. Bitte wenden Sie sich an den Kundendienst, 

wenn das Gerät ausfällt.

5. Wenn das Gerät längere Zeit nicht verwendet wird, laden Sie es 

bitte alle drei Monate auf.

Es wird empfohlen, nach den folgenden 3 Punkten zu tragen und 

zu pflegen:

1. Halten Sie das Produkt sauber

2. Halten Sie das Produkt trocken

3. Bitte tragen Sie das Produkt richtig

* Bei Flecken, die nicht leicht zu entfernen sind, wird empfohlen, 

mit Alkohol zu schrubben.

Wasserdichte Anleitung

Sicherheitshinweise

APP-DownloadSchnellstart

Die APP fordert Sie auf, dass eine neue Firmware-Version vorliegt, 

und der Benutzer kann die APP-Geräteschnittstelle aufrufen und das 

Firmware-Upgrade auswählen.

Upgrade-Hinweise:
1. Die Uhr kann betrieben werden, wenn der Akkustand über 60% liegt.
2. Während des Upgrade-Vorgangs zeigt das Mobiltelefon-Interface 
den Upgrade-Fortschrittsbalken an. Bitte führen Sie keine Operationen 
am Ring des Gegners aus, warten Sie, bis das Mobiltelefon anzeigt, 
dass das Upgrade erfolgreich ist und das Armband automatisch neu 
gestartet wird, bevor Sie arbeiten können der Ring des Gegners.

Firmware-Upgrade Funktionseinführung Instandhaltung

Verbinden Grundparameter

Hostgröße
44×26×10 mm

Bildschirmauflösung
172×320 Pixel

Bildschirmgröße
1,47 Zoll

Produktgewicht
31,2 g

Batteriekapazität
140mAh

Sensor
Drei-Achsen-Sensor

Ein-/Ausschalter
/EncoderAnzeigebildschirm

B e d i e n e r f ü h r u n g
Smarte Sportuhr

Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für dieses Produkt entschieden haben, bitte lesen Sie die 
Bedienungsanleitung vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch

Verwenden Sie die " FitCloudPro " APP auf dem Telefon, um sich mit 

der Uhr zu koppeln.
Verbindungsbetriebsmethode: Ö�nen Sie APP >> "Gerät" >> "Gerät 

hinzufügen" >> "Suche starten" >> Wählen Sie das Modell aus und 

verbinden Sie sich, warten Sie einen Moment, um die Kopplung 

abzuschließen.

Notiz:
1. Um die Uhr und das Mobiltelefon erfolgreich zu verbinden, müssen Sie 
das Bluetooth-Verbindungsgerät des Mobiltelefons einschalten.
2. Um die Android-Mobil-APP zu verwenden, muss der Benutzer die 
Standorterlaubnis erteilen und die Standortinformationsfunktion des 
Mobiltelefonsystems aktivieren, andernfalls kann das Gerät nicht 
durchsucht werden.

Hinweis: Nachdem der Download und die Installation erfolgreich waren, 
registrieren Sie sich bitte und melden Sie sich gemäß den Anweisungen 
der Benutzeroberfläche an, um eine bessere Erfahrung und 
Verwendung dieses Produkts zu erzielen.

Ergänzung: Es wird nicht empfohlen, es in einem heißen Bad zu tragen. 
Beim Waschen von heißem Wasser entsteht Wasserdampf. Sein 
Molekularradius ist klein und es kann leicht in den Spalt des 
Uhrengehäuses sickern.Wenn die Temperatur sinkt, kondensiert es 
allmählich zu Wassertröpfchen, die die Platine der Uhr beschädigen und 
die Uhr beschädigen.

Oberfläche nach oben schieben

1. Nachrichtenschnittstelle

Lange drücken

1. Ein-/Ausschalten

Kurz drücken

Taste

Bildschirm

1. Heller Bildschirm/Rückkehr

Swipe-Schnittstelle nach links

1. Verknüpfungsschnittstelle

Swipe-Schnittstelle nach rechts

1. Hauptmenü

Schiebeschnittstelle

1. Steuerschnittstelle

1.  Pode procurar a Aplicação “FitCloudPro” no App Store/Google play/
App Store/Baidu Assistant para descarregá-la.
2. Abra a interface de descarregamento da Aplicação, use a função de 
digitalização, digitalize para descarregar ou digitalize o código QR anexo 
para descarregar.

1.  Embora os relógios inteligentes possam detetar a frequência cardíaca 
dinâmica em tempo real, eles não podem ser utilizados para qualquer 
proposta médica.
2.  Não colocar o dispositivo e seus acessórios em uma área com 
temperatura muito alta ou muito baixa, de outro modo, pode causar mau 
funcionamento no dispositivo, provocar fogo ou explodir.
3.  Evitar altos impactos ou vibrações no produto, pois podem danificar o 
equipamento e seus acessórios e causar falhas no equipamento.
4.  Não desmontar ou modificar o equipamento e acessórios sem 
autorização, entrar em contato com o serviço pós-venda quando houver 
falhas no equipamento.
5.  Se o equipamento não for usado por um longo período, certifique-se 
de recarregar o mesmo a cada três meses.

1. Manter o produto limpo
2.  Manter o produto seco
3. Utilizar o produto corretamente 

4.  Para manchas que não são de fácil remoção, é recomendado 
esfregar com álcool.

Instruções à prova d’água

Instruções de segurança

Descarregar a AplicaçãoPartida rápida

A Aplicação avisará que há uma nova versão do firmware e o 
utilizador pode entrar na interface do dispositivo da Aplicação e 
selecionar  a atualização do firmware.

Notas de atualização:
1. O relógio pode ser operado  quando a bateria está acima de 60%.
2. Durante o processo de atualização, a interface do telemóvel avisará à 
barra de progresso de atualização, para não efetuar qualquer operação 
no anel do oponente, aguarde até que o telemóvel avise que a 
atualização obteve sucesso e a pulseira automaticamente reinicia antes 
que possa operar o anel do oponente

Atualização do firmware Introdução da função

Vida da bateria super longa, relógio de desporto inteligente fino e leve. 
Ela integra múltiplas funções como multidesportos, frequência cardíaca, 
pressão sanguínea, oximetria, monitoramento do sono, registo diário de 
exercícios, lembrete de informações programado, etc. É adequado para 
teste de saúde diário e utilização durante os exercícios. Após parear e 
conectar seu telemóvel, poderá testar um dos relógios inteligentes. Série 
de funções.

Os relógios inteligentes suportam: mudança da interface principal, 
notificação de mensagens, deteção de oxigénio no sangue, deteção do 
sono, deteção da frequência cardíaca, deteção da pressão sanguínea, 
modo de exercício, envio de mensagens, câmera remota, controlo de 
músicas, etc.

Manutenção

Recomenda-se usar e manter de acordo com os 3 pontos que 
seguem:

Conectar

Configurações básicas

Tamanho do host 
44 × 26 × 10 мм

Resolução do ecrã 
172 × 320 pixels

Tamanho do ecrã
1,47 inches

Peso do produto 
31,2 г

Capacidade da bateria 
140 мАч

Sensor
Sensor com três eixos

Botão de força
/codificadorEcrã de visualização

Relógio de desporto inteligente
G u i a  d e  o p e r a ç õ e s

Obrigado por escolher esse produto, leia o guia de operações 
cuidadosamente antes de utilizar

Use a Aplicação “FitCloudPro”FitCloudPro” no telefone para parear 
com o relógio.
Método de operação da conexão: abra a Aplicação >> “dispositivo” >> 
“adicionar o dispositivo” >> “iniciar busca” >> selecione o modelo e 
conecte, aguarde um momento para completar o pareamento.
Nota:

1.  Para conectar com sucesso o relógio e o telemóvel, precisar ligar o 
dispositivo de conexão Bluetooth do telemóvel
2. Para usar a Aplicação móvel Android, o utilizador precisa dar a permissão 
de localização e ligue a função de informações de localização do sistema do 
telemóvel, de outro modo, o dispositivo não pode ser buscado.

Nota: Após o descarregamento e a instalação tiverem obtido sucesso, 
registe e inicie a sessão de acordo os avisos da interface para uma melhor 
experiência e uso desse produto.

Classificação à prova d’água: IP68

O desempenho à prova d´água desse produto não é sempre eficiente e 
pode ser diminuído com o tempo. Ele suporta um uso a curto prazo 
durante a lavagem das mãos, chuva, etc., mas não suporte duches 
quentes, mergulho, surfe e outros cenários. O relógio não é à prova 
d’água com a água do mar, soluções ácidas e alcalinas, reagentes 
químicos e líquidos agressivos.

Suplemento: Não é recomendado para utilização em banho quente. É 
produzido vapor de água ao banhar-se com água quente. Seu raio molecular 
é pequeno e é fácil infiltrar-se na folga da caixa do relógio. Quando a 
temperatura cai, ela gradualmente se condensará em gotas de água, que 
danificarão a placa de circuito do relógio e danificará o relógio.

Interface deslizante

1. Interface de mensagens

Pressão longa

1. Liga/desliga

Pressão rápida

Botão

Ecrã

1. Ecrã com brilho/retorno

Interface deslizamento à esquerda

1. Interface de atalho

Interface deslizamento à direita

1. Menu Principal

Interface deslizante

1. Interface de controlo

1. Puede buscar la APLICACIÓN " FitCloudPro " en la App Store / 

Google Play / App Store / Baidu Assistant para descargarla.

2. Abra la interfaz de descarga de la APLICACIÓN del reloj, use la 

función de escaneo, escanee para descargar o escanee el código 

QR adjunto para descargar.

Duración de la batería súper larga, reloj deportivo inteligente 

delgado y liviano. Integra múltiples funciones como ejercicio 

múltiple, frecuencia cardíaca, presión arterial, oxígeno en sangre, 

monitoreo del sueño, registro de ejercicio diario, recordatorio de 

información instantánea, etc. Es adecuado para pruebas de salud 

diarias y uso durante el ejercicio. teléfono móvil, puede 

experimentar uno de los relojes inteligentes.Función de serie.

Compatibilidad con relojes inteligentes: cambio de interfaz 

principal, notificación de mensajes, detección de oxígeno en 

sangre, detección de sueño, detección de frecuencia cardíaca, 

detección de presión arterial, modo de ejercicio, envío de 

mensajes, cámara remota, control de música, etc.

Clasificación a prueba de agua: IP68

El rendimiento a prueba de agua de este producto no es efectivo de 

forma permanente y puede debilitarse con el tiempo. Admite el uso 

a corto plazo durante el lavado de manos, la lluvia, etc., pero no 

admite duchas de agua caliente, buceo, buceo, surf y otros 

escenarios de uso. El reloj no es impermeable al agua de mar, 

soluciones ácidas y alcalinas, reactivos químicos y otros líquidos 

agresivos.

1. Aunque los relojes inteligentes pueden detectar la frecuencia 

cardíaca dinámica en tiempo real, no se pueden utilizar con fines 

médicos.

2. No coloque el dispositivo y sus accesorios en un área con una 

temperatura demasiado alta o demasiado baja, de lo contrario, el 

dispositivo podría funcionar mal, incendiarse o explotar.

3. Evite fuertes impactos o vibraciones en el producto, para no 

dañar el equipo y sus accesorios y causar fallas en el equipo.

4. No desmonte ni modifique el equipo y los accesorios sin 

autorización, comuníquese con el servicio postventa cuando el 

equipo falle.

5. Si el equipo no se utiliza durante mucho tiempo, asegúrese de 

recargarlo una vez cada tres meses.

Se recomienda usar y mantener de acuerdo con los siguientes 3 

puntos:

1. Mantenga limpio el producto

2. Mantenga el producto seco

3. Use el producto correctamente

* Para las manchas que no son fáciles de quitar, se recomienda 

frotar con alcohol.

Instrucciones a prueba de agua

Las instrucciones de seguridad

Descarga de la aplicaciónInicio rápido

La aplicación le indicará que hay una nueva versión de firmware, y 

el usuario puede ingresar a la interfaz del dispositivo de la 

aplicación y seleccionar la actualización del firmware.

Notas de actualización:
1. El reloj puede funcionar cuando la batería está por encima del 60%.
2. Durante el proceso de actualización, la interfaz del teléfono móvil 
mostrará la barra de progreso de la actualización, no realice ninguna 
operación en el anillo del oponente, espere hasta que el teléfono 
móvil le indique que la actualización se realizó correctamente y la 
pulsera se reiniciará automáticamente antes de que pueda operar. el 
anillo del oponente.

Actualización de firmware Introducción a la función Mantenimiento

Conectar Parametros basicos

Tamaño de host
44 × 26 × 10 mm

Resolución de la pantalla
172 × 320 píxeles

Tamaño de pantalla
1,47 pulgadas

Peso del Producto
31,2 g

Capacidad de la batería
140 mAh

Sensor
Sensor de tres ejes

Botón de encendido

 / codificadorPantalla de visualización

M a n u a l  d e  o p e r a c i o n e s
Reloj deportivo inteligente

Gracias por elegir este producto, lea atentamente la guía de funcionamiento antes de usar

Utilice la APLICACIÓN " FitCloudPro " en el teléfono para emparejar 

con el reloj.

Método de operación de conexión: abra la APLICACIÓN >> 

"dispositivo" >> "agregar dispositivo" >> "iniciar búsqueda" >> 

seleccione el modelo y conéctese, espere un momento para 

completar el emparejamiento.

Nota:
1. Para conectar correctamente el reloj y el teléfono móvil, debe encender 
el dispositivo de conexión Bluetooth del teléfono móvil.
2. Para utilizar la aplicación móvil Android, el usuario debe otorgar 
permiso de ubicación y activar la función de información de ubicación 
del sistema de teléfono móvil; de lo contrario, es posible que no se 
busque el dispositivo.

Nota: Una vez que la descarga y la instalación se hayan realizado 
correctamente, regístrese e inicie sesión de acuerdo con las indicaciones 
de la interfaz para una mejor experiencia y uso de este producto.

Suplemento: No se recomienda usarlo en un baño caliente. Vapor de 
agua que se produce al lavar con agua caliente. Su radio molecular es 
pequeño y es fácil de filtrar en el espacio de la caja del reloj. Cuando la 
temperatura desciende, se condensará gradualmente en gotas de agua, 
lo que dañará la placa de circuito del reloj y dañará el reloj.

Interfaz deslizante

1. Interfaz de mensajes

Pulsación larga

1. Encendido / apagado

Pulsación corta

Botón

Pantalla

1. Pantalla brillante / retorno

Interfaz de deslizamiento hacia la izquierda

1. Interfaz de acceso directo

Interfaz de deslizamiento hacia la derecha

1. Menú principal

Interfaz deslizante

1. Interfaz de control

KONFORMITÄTSERKLÄRUNG: 
Die Original-Konformitätserklärung für die Europäische Union �nden Sie hier:  
https://smartysmart.it/de/sw036-de 


